CST30P03F Typical Performance Characteristics
0  0.5  1.0  1.5  2.0  2.5
0
25
Figure1: Output Characteristics
-VDS(V)
0  0.5  1.0  1.5  2.0  2.5  3.0  3.5  4.0  4.5
0 -VGS(V)
Figure 2: Typical Transfer Characteristics
-ID (A) -ID (A)
 0  2  4  6  8  10  12
 0
 5
20
Figure 3:On-resistance vs. Drain Current
RDS(ON) (mΩ)
-ID(A)
0  12  24  36  48  60
0
Figure 5: Gate Charge Characteristics
 0.0  0.2  0.4  0.6  0.8  1.0  1.2  1.4
Figure 4 : Body Diode Characteristics
-IS(A)
VSD(V)
 0  5  10  15  20  25  30
101
C(pF)
-VDS(V)
Figure 6: Capacitance Characteristics
2
Qg(nC)
-VGS(V)
102
103
Coss
Crss
TJ=150℃
TC=-55℃
Ciss
10
15
25
TJ=-25℃
35
VGS=1V
2V
3V
30
0.1
1
10
TJ=-50℃
20
15
10
 5
25℃
125℃
4
6
8
10
VGS=-4.5V
VGS=-10V
VDS=-15V
ID=-8A
10V 4.5V
104
105
25
20
15
10
 5
CST30P03F P-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Chip
Sou
rc
eT
ek
Figure 7:
CST30P03F Test Circuit & Waveform
CST30P03F P-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Chip
Sou
rc
eT
ek